

Township of Haverford Resolution 2355-2024

Resolution for Appointment of Township Manager/Secretary

Whereas, the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Haverford is authorized by the laws Whereas, on April 8, 2019, the Board of Commissioners appointed David R. Burman to the position of Township Manager/Secretary pursuant to Sections 501of the Home Rule Charter of the Township of Haverford; and,

Whereas, in appointing David R. Burman to serve as the Township Manager/Secretary, the Board of Commissioners specifically waived the residency requirement as allowed by Section 502 of the Haverford Township Home Rule Charter; and

Whereas, the Board desires to retain the services of David R. Burman as Township Manager/Secretary, effective January 8, 2024; and,

Whereas, pursuant to Section 1301-A(b)(2) of Pennsylvania First Class Township Code, the Township may enter into an employment agreement with the Township Manager for a specified period terminating no later than the date of the board of commissioners' organizational meeting following the next municipal election.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Haverford hereby waives the residency requirement as allowed by Section 502 of the Home Rule Charter; and,

Be It Further Resolved that the Board authorizes the President of the Board of Commissioners to execute an employment agreement with David R. Burman as Township Manager/Secretary, commencing January 8, 2024 and ending on January 5, 2026.

Resolved this 8th day of January, 2024.

Township of Haverford

By: C. Lawrence Holmes, Esq.

Jank Brun

President Board of Commissioners

Attest: David R. Burman, Township Manager/Secretary

~ Motion Passed Date | 01/08/2024 ~